
OCTOBER 2024
Tuesday, October 1
10:15- Chair Exercise- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Daily Chronicle- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Birthday Card Club- AR
5:30- Solid Rock Baptist 
Church Service- AR

Wednesday, October 2
10:00- Today in History Hand-
out
10:15- Outing: Walmart Shop-
ping
1:30- Arts & Cra� s- AR
3:30- YouTube Videos- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Thursday, October 3
10:15- Sit & Be Fit- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Today in History- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Boggle- HL
5:30- Movie Night- HL

Friday, October 4
9:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:00- Bible Study- AR
1:00- Heart2Heart Store- LIB
2:00- Monthly Birthday Party- 
HL
3:30- Board Games- GR
5:30- Card Club- GR

Saturday, October 5
10:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:30- Lowcountry Communi-
ty Church- AR
2:00- Colorology- AR
3:00 Word Games- HL

Sunday, October 6
10:15- Hymn Sing Along- HL
1:00- Balloon Volleyball- HL
2:00- Matinee Movie- HL
3:30- Hall Walkers

Monday, October 7
Happy Birthday Jack H.
9:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:15- Hall Walkers
2:00- Nail Spa with Marianne 
- AR
3:30- Word Search Puzzle- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Tuesday, October 8
10:15- Chair Exercise- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Daily Chronicle- AR
1:00- Walking Apple Pies- HL
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- October Trivia- HL
5:30- Solid Rock Baptist 
Church Service- AR

Wednesday, October 9
10:00- Today in History Hand-
out
10:45- Lunch Outing
2:00- Food Committee- DR
2:30- Resident Council- DR
3:30- Music Reminisce- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Thursday, October 10
10:15- Sweatin’ to the Oldies - 
AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Today in History- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Corn Hole- HL
5:30- Movie Night- HL

Friday, October 11
9:00- Horry County Library 
Bookmobile- HL
10:00- Bible Study w/Barbara- 
AR
1:00 Heart2Heart Store- LIB
2:00- Caramel Apple Bar with 
Crescent Hospice- HL 
3:30- Board Games- GR
5:30- Card Club- GR

Saturday, October 12
Happy Birthday Cliff  S.
10:00- Outdoor Leisure
2:00- Colorology- AR
3:00 Word Games- HL

Sunday, October 13
10:00- Church Service on TV
2:00- Sunday Matinee Movie- 
HL
3:30- Hall Walkers

Monday, October 14
9:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:30- DrumFit Exercise- HL
2:00- Nail Spa - AR
3:30- Jeopardy- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Tuesday, October 15
10:15- Chair Exercise- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Daily Chronicle- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Word in a Word- HL 
5:30- Solid Rock Baptist 
Church Service- AR

Wednesday, October 16
10:15- Daily Chronicle Hand-
out
10:45- Dollar Tree Outing
2:00- Pumpkin Decorating- 
AR
3:30- Travel Video- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Thursday, October 17
10:15- Sit & Be Fit- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Today in History- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Penny Ante- GR
5:30- Movie Night- HL

Friday, October 18
10:00- Bible Study with Barba-
ra- AR
1:00 Heart2Heart Store - LIB
2:00- Piano music with Hank 
- HL
3:30- Board Games- GR
5:30- Card Club- GR

Saturday, October 19
10:00- Outdoor Leisure
2:00- Colorology- AR
3:00 Word Games- HL

Sunday, October 20
10:00- Church Service on TV
2:00- Sunday Matinee Movie- 
HL
3:30- Hall Walkers

Monday, October 21
9:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:30 Active Game with Kavi-
ta- HL
2:00- Nail Spa with Marianne- 
AR
3:30- Word Puzzle Handout
5:30- Card Club- GR

Tuesday, October 22
10:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:30- Daily Chronicle Hand-
out- AR
2:00- Matinee Movie-HL
3:30- Dominoes- GR
5:30- Solid Rock Baptist 
Church Service- AR

Wednesday, October 23
10:15- Chair Exercises- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- What’s New- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Balloon Ball- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Thursday, October 24
10:15- Sit & Be Fit- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Today in History- AR
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Kings in the Corner- HL
5:30- Movie Night- HL

Friday, October 25
10:00- Bible Study with Barba-
ra- AR
1:00 Heart2Heart Store- LIB
2:00- Halloween Cupcake 
Decorating w/ Crescent Hos-
pice- HL
3:30- Board Games- GR
5:30- Card Club- GR

Saturday, October 26
10:00- Outdoor Leisure
2:00- Colorology- AR
3:00 Word Games- HL

Sunday, October 27
10:00- Church Service on TV
2:00- Sunday Matinee Movie- HL
3:30- Hall Walkers

Monday, October 28
9:00- Outdoor Leisure
10:30- Pumpkin Bowling- HL
2:00- Nail Spa - AR
3:30- Travel Log- AR
5:30- Card Club- GR

Tuesday, October 29
10:15- Chair Exercise- AR
10:30- Coff ee Club- AR
10:45- Daily Chronicle- AR
1:00- Pumpkin Smoothies- HL
2:00- Bingo- AR
3:30- Halloween � eme Family 
Feud- HL
5:30- Solid Rock Baptist 
Church Service- AR

Wednesday, October 30
7:45- Breakfast Outing
10:45- Halloween History- AR
2:00- Halloween Bingo-AR
3:30- Movie Monsters Trivia- HL
5:30- Card Club- GR

Thursday, October 31
Happy Halloween!
Happy Birthday Frank M.
10:15- Sit & Be Fit- AR
10:30- Witches Brew- AR
10:45- Witches & Wizards of 
the Past- AR
2:00- Halloween Party &
Costume Contest- HL
3:30- Halloween Video- HL
5:30- Movie Night- HL

AR: Activity Room
HL: House Lobby
DR: Dining Room
GR: Game Room
LIB: Library

Windrush at Garden City
Assisted Living


